

## **Central Kitsap Community Council**

Annual Retreat Meeting Agenda January 21, 2020 | 5:00 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. Oxford Suites, Silverdale

## **5:00 PM 1. Call to Order** – Mark Hughes, Chair

- A. Welcome and Introductions
- B. Mission of the Council
- C. 2020 Council Officers

#### 5:10 PM 2. New Member Welcome and Introductions - All

- Why are you interested in serving on the Council and background?
- Organizations or other community group affiliations?
- Anything of interest to share?

### **5:25 PM 3. 2020 Commissioner Priorities** – Commissioner Ed Wolfe

### 5:40 PM 4. 2020 Council Goals and Work Plan - All

- What went well last year?
- Where can we do better?
- How do we evolve with a changing and growing community demographic?
- What kind of methods can the Council use to strengthen community engagement and information sharing? (All ages; residents, service groups, organizations, businesses, etc)
- Specific areas of interest for meeting topics?

#### **6:30 PM 5. Thank you and Adjournment** - Mark Hughes, Chair

#### **Upcoming CKCC Meetings:**

- February 5, 2020 Regular Meeting, Silverdale Best Western
- March 4, 2020 Regular Meeting, Silverdale Best Western
- April 1, 2020 Regular Meeting, Silverdale Best Western

The Central Kitsap Community Council is an advisory group created by the Kitsap County Board of Commissioners. The mission of the Council is to promote a sense of community by identifying and conveying community concerns and issues to the Board of County Commissioners, and advise the citizens of the County's plans, policies, and actions. The purpose of the Council is to provide enhanced citizen-to-County and County-to-citizen communication within the Central Kitsap area by providing a formally defined representative body with which the citizens can discuss items of mutual concern and explore mutually agreeable solutions. Meetings may be recorded to assist in the creation of monthly minutes.



# **Central Kitsap Community Council**

Annual Retreat Meeting Agenda January 21, 2020 | 5:00 p.m. - 6:30 p.m. Oxford Suites, Silverdale

The Central Kitsap Community Council is an advisory group created by the Kitsap County Board of Commissioners. The mission of the Council is to promote a sense of community by identifying and conveying community concerns and issues to the Board of County Commissioners, and advise the citizens of the County's plans, policies, and actions. The purpose of the Council is to provide enhanced citizen-to-County and County-to-citizen communication within the Central Kitsap area by providing a formally defined representative body with which the citizens can discuss items of mutual concern and explore mutually agreeable solutions. Meetings may be recorded to assist in the creation of monthly minutes.